



**NEW BRUNSWICK  
REGULATION 2012-98**

under the

**SECURITIES ACT  
(O.C. 2012-355)**

*Filed November 27, 2012*

**1 Section 5 of New Brunswick Regulation 2010-127 under the Securities Act is amended**

*(a) in subparagraph (a)(iii) by striking out “60 days” and substituting “30 days”;*

*(b) in subparagraph (b)(ii) by striking out “60 days” and substituting “30 days”.*

**2 Subsection 6(1) of the Regulation is amended in the portion preceding paragraph (a) by striking out “60-day period referred to in subparagraph 3(a)(iii) or 5(a)(iii), as the case may be,” and substituting “60-day period referred to in subparagraph 3(a)(iii) or the 30-day period referred to in subparagraph 5(a)(iii), as the case may be,”.**

**RÈGLEMENT DU  
NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK 2012-98**

pris en vertu de la

**LOI SUR LES VALEURS MOBILIÈRES  
(D.C. 2012-355)**

*Déposé le 27 novembre 2012*

**1 L'article 5 du Règlement 2010-127 pris en vertu de la Loi sur les valeurs mobilières est modifié**

*a) au sous-alinéa a)(iii), par la suppression de « soixante jours » et son remplacement par « trente jours »;*

*b) au sous-alinéa b)(ii), par la suppression de « soixante jours » et son remplacement par « trente jours ».*

**2 Le paragraphe 6(1) du Règlement est modifié au passage qui précède l'alinéa a) par la suppression de « soixante jours visé au sous-alinéa 3a)(iii) ou au sous-alinéa 5a)(iii), selon le cas, » et son remplacement par « soixante jours visé au sous-alinéa 3a)(iii) ou de trente jours visé au sous-alinéa 5a)(iii), selon le cas, ».**